
A. M. Lombard0 
Assistant Vice President - Regulatory Relations 

150 South Monroe Street 
Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

September 10, 1993 

Mr. Steve Tribble 
Director, Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: UFR Updates, Docket 920260-TL 

Dear Ur. Tribble: 

Pursuant to Staff's request, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a 
Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company ("Southern Bell") hereby 
submits twenty-one (21) copies of the attached MFR Updates and 
revisions to portions of its July 2, 1993 ninimum Filing Requirements 
(UFRs). 
containing the updated E-la Schedules. 

For all replacement schedules except the E-la, a cover sheet attached 
to each MFR schedule update designates the Schedule, Volume, and pages 
to be revised. 

Also included in this filing is one set of diskettes 

At-t I11 details the specific E-la pages to bc 
revised and tlesignatcs vhich pagas are can4idered by 
be proprietary. oa+ of bae wukant aaWd, "area& 

l M x  &I 

protected under Swtharn &Il'o Request for Confidential Clarolficrtion 
filed July 2, 1993, is being provided in a separate sealed envelop. 

Please call me at 222-1201 if you have any additional questions. 

Sincerely, 

cc: 

Attachments 

All Parties of Record (Letter only) 



Attachment I 

Description of HFR Revisions related to deficiencies noted by 
Staff or error corrections 

Schedule Period Description 

E-la Test Year Present and Proposed Rates and Revenue 
Historical Increases 

Deficiency Noted: 
See Attachment I1 

SBT Response: 
(The items referenced in the followine " 
are from Attachment 11.) ~ 

The requested information has been 
furnished with schedule updates for 
items 1, 2, 8, 12-17, 22, 26-29, 31-38, 
40-53, 59, 63-86, and 88-135. 

Items 3-7, 9-11, 30, 54-58, 60-62, and 
87 involve USOCs not included in the 
tariff, but where service is provided 
under these USOCs, the referenced tariff 
pages and rates are used. 

Items 18-21, 24, and 25 were obsolete in 
1993, and were correctly included 
exclusively in the 1992 Historical E-la. 

Items 23 and 39 involve a rate change 
effective in 1993. These rates are the 
correct rates for the 1992 Historical 
E-la. 

In addition, Southern Bell has identified the need for 
corrections to certain other HFR schedules and is resubmitting 
those schedules with this filing. The corrected schedules are: 

A-5a Test Year Test Year Revenue Sources 
This Schedule was revised to reflect 
updated data submitted in the 9/10/93 
E-la. 

year 
This revision was to the 1993 amount 
shown for account 6535. 



C-18a Test Year Expenses and Revenues that the Company 
Historical considers Extraordinary 

Test Year: The amount for services 
removed refund was corrected to include 
revenue categories omitted from the 
original filing. 

Historical: Correction of typographical 
error in the description and account for 
pre-divestiture continent liabilities. 

E-2 Test Year Repression or Stimulation of Earnings 
This Schedule was revised to update the ~ 

Switched Access rates. 

E-7 Test Year Revenue Reconciliation 
This Schedule was revised to reflect 
updated data submitted in the 9/10/93 
ELla. 



ITEM HPR PAGE/LINE - 

1 87/6 

2 90 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

121/7-8,9-10,22 

122/1-3,15-18 

123/9-12 

127/1-2,14-15 

128/6-7,19-20 

129/12 

132/4-9,19-22 

133/1-2,13-17 

134/5-10 

135/14 

136/12 

137/10 

138/8 

138/21 

175/19 

216/16-21 

217/1-12 

218/12-21 

219/1-10 

351/2 

Attachment I1 

VOLWES 12-13 (HISTORICAL) 

DEFICIENCY 

Rate not in Tariff 

TAS mileage not in MFRs 
(usocs:1LPt4;zx112) 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate does not match Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate does not match Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate does not match Tariff 

TARIFF E 
SECTION 

A7 

A8 2,596 

A12 41 

A12 41 

A12 41 

A12 53 

A12 53 

A12 55 

A12 64.2 

A12 64.2 

A12 64.2 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.7 

A12 64.5 

A12 127 

A12 127 

A12 128 

A12 128 

A13 5 



ITEn - 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

31 

38 

39 

HFR PAGE/LINE 

365/8 

370/6-14 

380/13-21 
381/1-7 

407/11-13 

410/3 

426/15-16 

441/2 

577/8-9 

868/13 

895/13-19 

896/2-7 

920/21 
921/1-2,18-20 

935/13-18 

939/2-5 

947/17-20 

956/5 

988 

DEFICIENCY 

Rate was reduced to $3.50 in 
2/93 

Service obsoleted-moved to 
A113 6/93 

Service obsoleted-moved to 
A113 6/93 

Rate should be $19.50 not 
$19.00 

Incorrect rate $0.02 s/b 
$0.015 

NRC omitted $160,820 

Incorrect rate s/b $90.00 

USOC EC8AA & EC8BA not in 
Tariff 

Rate should be 1663 not 53 

Incorrect rate 

Incorrect rate 

Exchange Line, Trunk & ESSX 
Station Line not included in 
Tariff 

Exchange Line, Trunk & ESSX 
Station Line not included in 
Tariff 

Rate not in tariff 

For Codes l L U ,  lLKB, lLKC, 
1LKD: Hissing rates for Phase 
I1 (1991) 

Rate not in Tariff 

Not in MFRs 

TARIFF - PAGE 
SECTION 

A13 37 

A13 50.4- 
50.5 

A13 50.4- 
50.5 

A19 5.1 

A23 3 

A24 14 

A29 3 

A112.12 148 
-8 

A124 3 

B7 11 

B7 11 

B7 35 

87 35 

8103 2.1 

B103 3.0.10 

E6 54.1-2 



VOLUMES 14-15 (PROJECTED1 

- ITEM M F R  PAGWLINE 

40 83/15-22 

41 88/13-21 

42 89/1 

43 89/8-15 

44 

45 98/10-11 

46 98/14-15 

47 98/18-19 

48 99/3-4 

49 100/1-23/; 101/1-4 

50 101/7-22; 102/1-10 

51 102/13-22; 103/1- 
16 

52 144/3 

53 148 

54 179/7-10,22 

55 180/1-3,15-18 

56 181/9-12 

DEFICIENCY 

Flat rate effective 12/18/92 

Cancelled effective 6/11/93 

Cancelled effective 6/11/92 

Cancelled effective 3120192 

Trenton/Gainesville EOEAS 
omitted 

Deleted 3/20/93 

Deleted 3/20/93 

Deleted 3/20/93 

Deleted 3/23/93 

Yulee to RG 03 s / b  08. Cannot 
find in items transferred or 
price structure modifications 

Century to RG 03 s / b  06. 
Cannot find in items 
transferred or price structure 
modifications 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

A3 

Munson to RG 03 s / b  06. Cannot A3 
find in items transferred or 
price structure modifications 

Rate not in Tariff 

TAS mileage not in MFRs 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

A7 

A8 

A12 

A12 

A12 

39.16 

39.22 

39.22 

39.23 

39.23 

83.2.5 

83.2.5 

83.2.5 

83.2.10 



ITEM MFR PAGE/LINE - 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

185/1-2,14-15 

186/6-7,19-20 

187/12 

190/4-9,19-22 

191/1-2,13-17 

192/5-10 

193/14 

194/12 

195/10 

196/8 

196/21 

233/19 

274/16-21 

275/1-12 

276/12-21 

277/1-10 

40912 

413/10-11 

75 423/8 

16 428/6-14 

77 438/13-21 
439/1-7 

DEFICIENCY 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate does not match Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate does not match Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate not in Tariff 

Rate does not match Tariff 

Service was obsoleted - moved 
to A113 April 1993 

Rate was reduced to $3.50 in 
2/93 

Service obsoleted - moved to 
A113 6/93 

Service obsoleted - moved to 
A113 6/93 

TARIFF - PAGE 
SECTION 

A12 53 

A12 53 

A12 55 

A12 64.2 

A12 64.2 

A12 64.2 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.5 

A12 64.7 

A12 64.5 

A12 127 

A12 127 

A12 128 

A12 128 

A13 5 

A13 20 

A13 37 

A13 50.4- 
50.5 

A13 50.4- 
50.5 



ITEM - 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

HFR PAGE/LINE 

460/15 

471/11-13 

476/3 

491/15-16 

499/17 

500/all 

506/2 

507/all 

508/3,6-10 

642/8-9 

933/12-14 

933/13 

960113-19 

96112-7 

964119 

96516-10,13,21-22 

965/11-12 
96614-5, 19-20 
967113-14 

96611-3,8,14-18 

967/17-22 
968 
969 
970/1-9 

DEFICIENCY 

Rate should be .1140 not .1200 

Rate should be $19.50 not 
$19.00 

Incorrect rate $0.02 s / b  $0.015 

NRC omitted $160,820 

s/b in A129.4.5 

s/b in A129.4.5 

Incorrect rate s / b  $90.00 

s / b  in A129.4.5 

s / b  in A129.4.5 

USOC ECBAA & EC8BA not in 
Tariff 

NRCs not in MFRs 

Rate does not match tariff 

Rate does not match tariff 

Rate does not match tariff 

Rate does not match tariff 

Rate does not match tariff 

W H  13, W M  26 deleted from 
Tariff 

Rate does not match tariff 

Rates deleted from tariff 

TARIFF PAGE 
SECTION 

- 

A18 5 

A19 5.1 

A23 3 

A24 14 

A129 4 

A129 495 

A29 3 

A129 435 

A129 5 

A112.12 148 
.8 

A124 293 

A124 3 

B7 11 

B7 11 

87 19 

B7 19 

B7 19 

B7 19 

B7 20.1 



- ITEII HFR PAGE/LINE DEFICIENCY 

97 967/2,6-11 Rates do not match tariff 

98 970/12-19 Rates do not match tariff 
971/4-5, 11-15,22 
972/1 

99 972 
973/1-17 

Rates deleted from tariff 

100 978/15 Rates do not match tariff 

101 979/21-22 
980/14-15 
981/8-9 

VIJM 13, VUM 26 deleted from 
Tariff 

102 979/1-4,10,16-20 Rates do not match tariff 

103 980/3,9-13,18 Rates do not match tariff 

104 981-984 VFC Codes and Rates deleted 

105 981/1-7 Rates do not match tariff 

106 984/7-14,21-22 Rates do not match tariff 

107 985/6-10,17-18 Rates do not match tariff 

108 985/21 
986 
987 

Rates deleted from tariff 

109 991/20-21 Rates deleted from Tariff 
992/1-11 

110 992-993 Rates do not match tariff 

111 994-995 Rates do not match tariff 

112 995-996 Rates do not match tariff 

113 $374.00 NRC not in MFRs 

114 997/-14-21 NRC's do not match tariff 
998/1-5 

115 998-8-20 Rates deleted from tariff 

87 19 

B7 21 

87 22 

B7 32 

87 32 

87 32 

87 32 

87 33 

B7 33 

87 34 

87 . 34 
B7 35 

87 20.1 

87 21 

B7 22 

B7 23.1 

87 23 

87 32 

B7 33 



ITEH HFR PAGE/LINE - DEFICIENCY TARIFF ~ PAGE 
SECTION 

116 999 
1000/1- 10 

1000-1001 

Rates do not match tariff 87 34 

117 

118 

119 

120 

Rates deleted from tariff 

No Uegalink ISDN in UFRs 

87 35 

87 40-42 

B103 2.1 

8103 3.0.10 

1004/2-5 

1012 

Rate not in Tariff 

For codes 1 U ,  lLKB, lLKC, 
1LKD: missing rates for phase 
11 

121 

122 

123 

124 

1021/5 

1047/8-11 

1053/5,6 

1055/19-20 

Rate not in Tariff 

E3 

E6 

E6 

7 

54 

53 

Rates do not match tariff 

Rates do not match tariff 

Discount used in HFR’s is 25%, 
should be $35% 

125 Rates do not match tariff; no 
such tariff pages 

No such rates exist 

E6 55.1-4 

56 

55.2 

55.3-4 

56 

61.1 

18.1 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

13 1 

1057/6-10 

1061/6-19 

1062/1-15 

1062/16-20 

1063 

1094/4,5 

E6 

E6 

E6 

E6 

E6 

E8 

No such tariff page (55.2) 

No such tariff page (55.3-4 

No such rates exist 

NRCs not in UFRs 

$14.20 (HFR) recurring rate is 
a NRC 

$12.55 (MFR) recurring rate is 
a NRC 

No such $10.00 rate on tariff 
Page 

132 1094/17 E8 26 

133 1107/12 E13 4.0.1 

No such $10.00 rate on tariff 
page 

UFR rate of $71.75 should be 
$71.45 

E13 4.1 134 1107/14 

135 1108/1.2 E13 4.2 



Attachment 111 

The following is a schedule of the updated and additional pages in the 
Schedule E-la's for 1992 and 1993. 

LlFR 

1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 
1992 

1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 
1993 

---- REPLACE OR ADD THE FOLLOWING PAGES 

87 
90, 92, 95 
129*, 135'-138', 166, 175, 185 
351 
407 
410 
426 
441, 446, 447 
868, 870, 871 

939, 947, 956, 971 

................................................... 

895, 896, 920-922, 930, 935, 938 

4-126 
144 
148, 150, 153 
154-151 
187", 193"-196*, 224*, 233*, 243 
274-278 
409, 410*, 411-446 
460 

416 
491 

468-473 

498-512 
524-527 
536-538 
642 
898*, 899*, 900, 900.1', 900.2, 901 
902-906 
933 
ADDITIONAL PAGES 936.1-936.5 
943-951 
957-1004 
1004-1036 
1047-1049 
1053-1063.2 
1094' 
1107, 1108, 1113, 1114 

Indicates proprietary pages previously protected under Request for 
Confidentiality Classification filed 7/2/93. 


